MISALIGN MENT
“Maximum Misalignment” may also
be referred to as lateral offset or
deflection. It is based on installation
with no axial travel or angular
deflection.
ANGULARDEFLECTION“Maximum Angular

Product Performance Testing
20
Expansion Joint Part Numbering System
R 6904
R 6905
R 6906
R 6904E
R 6905E
R 6906E
E 6904
E 6905
E 6906
R 7001
R 7002
R 7003
W - White
B  - Black
D - Painted Ductile Iron
C - Carbon Steel Zinc Plated
S - Stainless Steel
D - DIN PN10 Drilling
G - Glass Bolt Drilling
J - JIS 10K Drilling
K - Kynar Coated Flanges
N - Nozzle Liner
P - Polypropylene Flanges
S - Stainless Steel Hardware
3 - ANSI Class 300 Drilling
 008 - .5"
 012 - .75"
 016 - 1"
 024 - 1.5"
 032 - 2"
 040 - 2.5"
 048 - 3"
 064 - 4"
 080 - 5"
 096 - 6"
 128 - 8"
 160 - 10"
 192 - 12"
 224 - 14"
 256 - 16"
 288 - 18"
 320 - 20"
 384 - 24"
NOTE: See dimensional pages for size availabiltiy of each style.
Example: E6904-032WDN
NOTE: While all other eight manufacturer’s joints failed at 300,000 cycles or less, Resistoflex® joints
continued to perform beyond 575,000 cycles without failure and the test was discontinued.
2. Static Test
The static test is the most rigorous test Resistoflex performs on the expansion joint product line. This test consists
of 3 pressure stages for each expansion joint. The procedures for this test are outlined in the chart below.
Repeat above for total of 4 test cycles. Time to cool to ambient temperature is added to elapsed time for each cycle.
At the end of each stage, units must not show any signs of visible deterioration, stress marks, crazing, cracks, delaminations, splits, or holes.
Rated pressure is defined as the published maximum operating pressure at the test temperature for that unit.
Product Performance Testing is for design qualification and not performed on each individual joint manufactured.
3. Vacuum Data
Maximum Temperature for Full Vacuum (29.9” Hg)
NOTE: Using internal vacuum support rings or SHD liner
allows for a full vacuum rating at elevated
temperatures. Consult factory for additional
information.
These ratings are for expansion joints in the fully
extended condition. When they are at the neutral
length or compressed, it is sometimes possible to
exceed the listed temperature at full vacuum.
Consult Factory.
Quality Assurance
Testing... For Your Safety
1. Roll Test
100% of Resistoflex expansion joints are roll tested before they are molded into convo-
luted form. In this test, the liner is compressed to 50% of its diameter in two different